

r

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 15625/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2011 in CRLA No.243/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

TARA BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 15625/2013 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jasmine Dhamkewala,Adv. (AC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the nature of the offence and
quantum of punishment.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master